
Appendix C: Waters with Use Support Assessments during the 2008 Reporting Cycle 

C - 1 of 1

TMDL Planning Area Watershed HUC ID305B Waterbody Name/Location

Flathead - Stillwater

Flathead - Stillwater

Flathead - Stillwater

Landusky

Powder

Powder

Powder

Powder

Powder

Tongue

Tongue

Tongue

Tongue

Tongue

Tongue

Tongue

Tongue

Tongue

Tongue

Yellowstone River

Flathead

Flathead

Flathead

Milk

Lower Yellowstone

Lower Yellowstone

Lower Yellowstone

Lower Yellowstone

Lower Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

Middle Yellowstone

17010210

17010210

17010210

10050009

10090208

10090207

10090209

10090209

10090210

10090101

10090101

10090101

10090101

10090101

10090101

10090102

10090102

10090102

10090102

10070007

MT76P003_020

MT76P003_030

MT76P003_040

MT40I002_010

MT42I001_010

MT42J001_010

MT42J003_010

MT42J004_010

MT42J005_010

MT42B001_010

MT42B001_020

MT42B001_021

MT42B002_031

MT42B002_032

MT42B003_010

MT42C001_011

MT42C001_012

MT42C002_020

MT42C002_060

MT43F001_010

SWIFT CREEK, headwaters (East and West Forks) to mouth (Whitefish Lake)

EAST FORK SWIFT CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Swift Creek)

WEST FORK SWIFT CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Swift Creek)

SWIFT GULCH CREEK, Headwaters to mouth (South Big Horn Creek)

LITTLE POWDER RIVER, the border to the mouth (Powder River)

POWDER RIVER, mainstem from the border to the Little Powder River

POWDER RIVER, mainstem between the Little Powder River and the Yellowstone River

STUMP CREEK, tributary to Powder River below Powderville

MIZPAH CREEK, headwaters to the mouth (Powder River)

TONGUE RIVER, Wyoming border to Tongue River Reservoir

TONGUE RIVER, Tongue River Dam to Prairie Dog Creek

TONGUE RIVER, Prairie Dog Creek to Hanging Woman Creek

HANGING WOMAN CREEK, Stroud Creek to the mouth (Tongue River)

HANGING WOMAN CREEK, the Wyoming border to Stroud Creek

TONGUE RIVER RESERVOIR

TONGUE RIVER, diversion dam just above Pumpkin Creek to the mouth (Yellowstone
River)

TONGUE RIVER, From the confluence with Hanging Woman Creek downstream to the
Tongue-Yellowstone Diversion Dam.

OTTER CREEK, headwaters to the mouth (Tongue River)

PUMPKIN CREEK, headwaters to the mouth (Tongue River)

YELLOWSTONE RIVER, City of Billings PWS to Huntley Diversion Dam


