Appendix C: Waters with Use Support Assessments during the 2008 Reporting Cycle

TMDL Planning Area	Watershed	HUC	ID305B	Waterbody Name/Location
Flathead - Stillwater	Flathead	17010210	MT76P003_020	SWIFT CREEK, headwaters (East and West Forks) to mouth (Whitefish Lake)
Flathead - Stillwater	Flathead	17010210	MT76P003_030	EAST FORK SWIFT CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Swift Creek)
Flathead - Stillwater	Flathead	17010210	MT76P003_040	WEST FORK SWIFT CREEK, headwaters to mouth (Swift Creek)
Landusky	Milk	10050009	MT40I002_010	SWIFT GULCH CREEK, Headwaters to mouth (South Big Horn Creek)
Powder	Lower Yellowstone	10090208	MT42I001_010	LITTLE POWDER RIVER, the border to the mouth (Powder River)
Powder	Lower Yellowstone	10090207	MT42J001_010	POWDER RIVER, mainstem from the border to the Little Powder River
Powder	Lower Yellowstone	10090209	MT42J003_010	POWDER RIVER, mainstem between the Little Powder River and the Yellowstone River
Powder	Lower Yellowstone	10090209	MT42J004_010	STUMP CREEK, tributary to Powder River below Powderville
Powder	Lower Yellowstone	10090210	MT42J005_010	MIZPAH CREEK, headwaters to the mouth (Powder River)
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090101	MT42B001_010	TONGUE RIVER, Wyoming border to Tongue River Reservoir
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090101	MT42B001_020	TONGUE RIVER, Tongue River Dam to Prairie Dog Creek
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090101	MT42B001_021	TONGUE RIVER, Prairie Dog Creek to Hanging Woman Creek
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090101	MT42B002_031	HANGING WOMAN CREEK, Stroud Creek to the mouth (Tongue River)
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090101	MT42B002_032	HANGING WOMAN CREEK, the Wyoming border to Stroud Creek
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090101	MT42B003_010	TONGUE RIVER RESERVOIR
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090102	MT42C001_011	TONGUE RIVER, diversion dam just above Pumpkin Creek to the mouth (Yellowstone River)
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090102	MT42C001_012	TONGUE RIVER, From the confluence with Hanging Woman Creek downstream to the Tongue-Yellowstone Diversion Dam.
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090102	MT42C002_020	OTTER CREEK, headwaters to the mouth (Tongue River)
Tongue	Middle Yellowstone	10090102	MT42C002_060	PUMPKIN CREEK, headwaters to the mouth (Tongue River)
Yellowstone River	Middle Yellowstone	10070007	MT43F001_010	YELLOWSTONE RIVER, City of Billings PWS to Huntley Diversion Dam